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Q NO.1712 ESTABLISHMENT OF INDO-SRI LANKA TRADE CENTER

July 24, 2014

RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1712

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2014

ESTABLISHMENT OF INDO-SRI LANKA TRADE CENTER
 

1712. DR. E.M. SUDARSANA NATCHIAPPAN: 
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether Government of India is contemplating an agreement with Sri Lanka to establish "Indo-Sri
Lanka Trade Center” in the Island "Katchatheevu”, to develop the Trade as MFN and to have permanent
solution to solve the dispute; and

 (b) if so, whether Island having no habitation should be used for day time alone as done during "barter
system” which was in existence focusing on eco-tourism too?

 

ANSWER
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
 (GEN. RETD. V.K. SINGH)

 

(a) No.
 

(b) Does not arise.
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